2019 CIRP Freshman Survey
Group Code Report

First-time Full-time Freshmen

Warren
Gender
o o ) Men/Trans  Women/Trans  queer/Gender Identity not Construct
University of California-San Diego Men Women non-conforming listed Total
What factor led you to choose Warren College as your home
college at UC San Diego?
The philosophy and reputation of Warren College 36.2% 42.6% 0.0% 57.1% 39.0%
The General Education Requirements, Programs of Concentration, or 36.6% 34.5% 80.0% 28.6% 35.9%
Areas Studies of the college
Information from the college website or from other published college 18.4% 13.9% 20.0% 14.3% 16.5%
materials
Recommendation of a high school counselor or teacher 3.3% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0%
Recommendation of a current Warren College student or a Warren 5.5% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 5.7%
College graduate
Total (n) 489 359 5 14 867
How many weekends a month do you plan to spend on campus?
Zero 13.8% 15.8% 0.0% 28.6% 14.8%
1 8.3% 8.1% 0.0% 21.4% 8.4%
2 15.8% 14.4% 40.0% 21.4% 15.5%
3 26.3% 26.4% 0.0% 7.1% 25.9%
4 35.8% 35.3% 60.0% 21.4% 35.5%
Total (n) 494 360 5 14 873
Do you expect to join one or more student organizations (at
Warren College or campus wide)?
Yes 87.4% 87.3% 80.0% 88.9% 87.3%
No 12.6% 12.7% 20.0% 11.1% 12.7%
Total (n) 443 330 5 9 787
How important is it to you to have learning experiences outside of
the classroom while attending Warren College?
Very important 55.2% 67.7% 80.0% 78.6% 60.9%
Important 29.3% 20.7% 20.0% 14.3% 25.5%
Somewhat important 13.2% 9.9% 0.0% 7.1% 11.7%
Slightly important 1.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
Not important 0.8% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9%
Total (n) 491 362 5 14 872
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What is your preferred mode of receiving academic advising?
Electronic advising 16.5% 13.3% 20.0% 30.8% 15.4%
Individual advising by appointment 44.7% 47.8% 40.0% 38.5% 45.9%
Walk-In advising by appointment 38.8% 38.8% 40.0% 30.8% 38.7%
Total (n) 474 345 5 13 837

How important is it to you to have academic experiences outside of

the classroom while attending Warren College?

Very important 55.4% 64.7% 60.0% 57.1% 59.3%
Important 26.6% 20.1% 40.0% 14.3% 23.8%
Somewhat important 7.3% 7.2% 0.0% 14.3% 7.3%
Slightly important 2.2% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Not important 8.5% 6.3% 0.0% 14.3% 7.7%
Total (n) 493 363 5 14 875

Not counting required reading for school, approximately how many

works of non-fiction did you read while you were in high school?
None 14.8% 16.3% 20.0% 20.0% 15.5%
1-5 44.9% 46.8% 20.0% 46.7% 45.6%
6-10 26.1% 19.3% 20.0% 20.0% 23.1%
10-20 8.7% 11.6% 40.0% 0.0% 9.9%
More than 20 5.5% 6.1% 0.0% 13.3% 5.8%
Total (n) 494 363 5 15 877

What kind of material do you most enjoy writing?
Essays and term papers 24.3% 29.8% 20.0% 26.7% 26.6%
Short stories and creative pieces 31.3% 32.6% 20.0% 20.0% 31.6%
Newspaper articles 9.1% 6.6% 0.0% 26.7% 8.3%
Poetry and plays 4.7% 6.6% 20.0% 0.0% 5.5%
| don’t enjoy writing 30.7% 24.3% 40.0% 26.7% 28.0%
Total (n) 486 362 5 15 868
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